<u>Village of Shorewood Hills Pool</u> <u>Membership Grant Request Form</u>

Assured Consideration Date: Monday, APRIL 28, 2025. If registering for 1st session swim lessons, due date is Wednesday, April 9, 2025.

Shorewood Hills Pool membership grants cover one-half of a pool membership. Grants will be awarded on a first-come, first-served basis. Selection will be based on clearly expressed financial need and grant funding available. Applicants are encouraged to share their ties with the Shorewood Hills Pool community, as well as how the pool is important to them.

After grant applicants are notified of the award decision, they will need to confirm acceptance. At that time, staff will assist the awardee with purchasing the membership and will manually reduce the fee for membership during the purchase.

ΛD

Send to:	UK	Email to:		
Attention: Pool Manager		poolmanager@shorewood-hills.org		
Shorewood Hills Village Hall				
810 Shorewood Boulevard				
Madison, WI 53705				
Name:				
Address:				
City:		State:	Z ip:	_
Phone:				
Email:				
Requested Membership Type:				
Please use this page to explain yo	ur request fee	el free to attach an ac	lditional sheet if nec	essarv
rease use this page to explain yo	ar request, rec		antional shoot, if hoo	cosury.